		00-21 2	Q60714
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDAT		.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027	PA'	102025618 Griginal of	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tra-		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		z. Name and address of receiving	party(les):
Hiromoto OHNO Toshio OHI		SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Min	nato-ku Tokyo 105-8518 Japan
0//14	1/02	15 5, Shiou Dunion 1 chome, Min	ato ku, 10kyo 105 0510, 3upun
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	er		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: December 21, 200	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent		Additional name(s) & address(es) and	AICU: LD TCS LD TVO
**		ntion, the execution date of the applic	ation is: December 21, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,	B. Patent No.(s)	
11. Tutent 11ppneadon 110.(5)			
	Additional numbers a	l attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue,	N.W.	Enclosed. Please charge an	
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-32	13	with this Assignment to Dep Authorized to be charged to	
Washington, D.C. 20037-02	13	8. Deposit account number:	deposit account
		19-4	-880
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Bruce E. Kramer		Ja	nuary 14, 2002
Bruce E. Kramer	Reg. No.		Date
Total nu	mber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ents: 2
		with required cover sheet informat	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

(1, 4, 0, 100 4) JEDEWS TE OCCCCCCC 194360 100300632

PATENT REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0225

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHOWA DENKO K.K.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	13-9, Shiba Daimon	1-chame, Minato-ku, To	kyo 105-8518, Japan		
Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and exclusive right, title and interest to			
invention,		plication PCT/JP 01 / 03963 on even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letters Paten uted, was:		
Insert date	(a) executed on				
f execution f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invensaid Letters Patent(s), in any interproceeding which may arise or be considered.	ne ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de tion, including in the preparation and p ference, reissue, reexamination, or publi- declared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal o include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ive) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Wiromoto Ohns	Hiromoto Ohno	December 21, 2001		
	21 Joshio Cofil (SIGNATURE)	Toshio Ohi (TYPE NAME)	December 21, 2001 (DATE)		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE) DATENT		

RECORDED: 01/14/2002 REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0226